m PTQ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) B No. 065 <u>1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gilbert COLGATE, Jr. (09/12/2005)	AMERICAN BANK NOTE Name: HOLOGRAPHICS, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): <u>In parentheses after inventor name</u> x Assignment Merger Change of Name	Two Applegate Drive	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Robbinsville	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey	
	Country: United States of America Zip: 08691	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,432,329	
Additional numbers attached		
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: C. Andrew im FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.; ABH 226-US (10502686)	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government Interest not affecting til	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zlp: 10103	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (212) 318-3359	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (212) 318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624	
Email Address: aim@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name C. Andrew Im	
9, Signature:	October 13, 2005	
Signature C. Andrew Im - 40,657	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transm	Form Cover Sheet Itted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. 1703 306- Walkand Hahi Malikouzakis)	
Dated: October 13, 2005 Signature:	10 / Alchorathen Matikouzakis)	

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

former PTO/SB/41 (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) ABH 226-US		
Whereas, I, Gilbert COLGATE, Jr. of 120 East 89 th	, New York, NY 10128 , hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in AUTOMATED HOLOGRAPHIC OPTICAL RECOGNITION AND DECODING SYSTEM FOR VERIFICATION			
No. 5,432,329 , dated July 11, 1995	; and whereas, I am now the		
Co-owner of said patent, and,			
Whereas, AMERICAN BANK NOTE HOLOGRAPHICS, INC.			
ofTwo Applegate Drive_Robbinsville. New Jersey 08691			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is			
American Bank Note Holographics, Inc.; Two Applegate Drive			
City of Robbinsville , and State of	New Jersey		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt			
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the patentee, by these presents			
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent			
aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his			
legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully			
and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this Lwelfth day of Sentenber, 2005. at New York My			
at Mus Join Ny Doljan (Signature)			

PATENT

REEL: 016883 FRAME: 0250